OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION FEBRUARY 7, 2023 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
A resolution to authorize a Product and Service Agreement with Insight Public Sector Sled Center for Falcon Cameras from the Little Rock Police Department Real Time Crime Center.	Ordinance √ Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Little Rock Police Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS FISCAL IMPACT	A resolution to authorize the City Manager to enter into a Product and Service Agreement with Insight Public Sector Sled Center for the purchase of an additional seventy-five (75) Falcon Cameras for the Little Rock Police Department Real Time Crime Center. The amount of this agreement is \$215,793.75, plus applicable taxes and fees, which covers product purchase and supporting service agreement. Funding is provided through American Rescue Act Funds set aside for the Real Time Crime Center, Account No. 271529- G0222AR52A.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	The Little Rock Police Department requests approval to enter into a Service and Product Agreement for and additional seventy-five (75) Falcon Cameras, which have consistently been identified as a critical aspect of any functional Real Time Crime Center. The cameras are extremely useful in helping to identify specific suspect vehicles involved in criminal activity. For the past several months, the Little Rock Police Department has had access to several Flock Safety Falcon Cameras and the associated back-end software.	

BACKGROUND CONTINUED

The Falcon Cameras exceeded staff's expectation and fulfill the needs of the Real Time Crime Center. The purchase will be made utilizing the OMINA Partners contract # 4400006644